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Start Date = 1/1/2024

End Date = 1/4/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9428 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9795 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7518 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7565 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9239 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6684 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8835 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7873 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9604 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0098 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7527 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9374 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9374 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0601 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7570 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9374 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0150 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0418 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0998 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2158 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7918 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8498 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9585 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9358 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7345 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0004 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9686 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9848 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7292 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5937 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9685 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8759 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3420 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8093 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9798 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0418 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0998 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8244 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0418 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8418 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8998 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8785 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1358 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8085 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9913 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6822 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9138 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6822 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0652 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1221 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7518 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9138 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9535 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2175 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7588 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0055 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1420 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9130 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9041 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1947 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7994 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9412 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9771 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1025 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2183 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7823 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9535 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7588 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8431 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9003 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0144 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6808 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7941 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9255 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8641 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9710 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1369 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8052 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1420 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1947 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9798 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0217 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7918 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0231 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8196 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7588 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9247 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9060 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0446 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7946 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1358 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1889 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0179 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9663 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6990 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9663 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9748 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0418 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0998 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1495 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7284 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6766 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0504 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7957 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0418 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0998 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8918 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9498 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9771 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7946 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9961 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7723 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7780 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9867 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9570 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8154 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7548 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0418 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0998 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7042 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0418 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7312 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6184 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0446 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2183 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7946 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8674 PC70301
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Publication Date = 12/28/2023

Start Date = 1/1/2024

End Date = 1/4/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3186 $3.3233 -$0.0047

Buffalo $3.6800 $3.6279 $0.0521

Newburgh $3.4550 $3.9450 -$0.4900

Syracuse $3.6376 $3.6213 $0.0163

Utica $3.6140 $3.6075 $0.0065

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6841 $2.6765 $0.0076

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7559 $2.6065 $0.1494

Long Island $2.6870 $2.5627 $0.1243

Newburgh $2.7830 $2.6800 $0.1030

Syracuse $2.7559 $2.6065 $0.1494

Utica $2.7087 $2.6291 $0.0796

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6095 $2.7285 -$0.1190

Soy Price $3.8446

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6841 $2.7420 $2.7873 -$0.0453

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7559 $2.8103 $2.7208 $0.0895

Long Island $2.6870 $2.7448 $2.6792 $0.0656

Newburgh $2.7830 $2.8360 $2.7907 $0.0453

Syracuse $2.7559 $2.8103 $2.7208 $0.0895

Utica $2.7087 $2.7654 $2.7423 $0.0231

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6841 $2.8000 $2.8982 -$0.0982

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7559 $2.8647 $2.8352 $0.0295

Long Island $2.6870 $2.8027 $2.7958 $0.0069

Newburgh $2.7830 $2.8891 $2.9014 -$0.0123

Syracuse $2.7559 $2.8647 $2.8352 $0.0295

Utica $2.7087 $2.8222 $2.8555 -$0.0333

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6841 $2.9161 $3.1201 -$0.2040

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7559 $2.9736 $3.0641 -$0.0905

Long Island $2.6870 $2.9185 $3.0290 -$0.1105

Newburgh $2.7830 $2.9953 $3.1229 -$0.1276

Syracuse $2.7559 $2.9736 $3.0641 -$0.0905

Utica $2.7087 $2.9358 $3.0821 -$0.1463

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.9604

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0150

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0004

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.9686

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.9913

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0055

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9130

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.9041

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.9412

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.8431

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9003

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0144

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.7941

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.9255

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.8641

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0217

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0504

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7957

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.9867

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9428

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8785

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0179

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8674

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.9585

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.9685

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.9710

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.9961

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.9570

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9795

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7565

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0098

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7527

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.7570

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7345

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9848

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7292

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5937

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8093

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8244

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8085

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.6822

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.6822

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.7518

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.7994

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.6808

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8052

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8196

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9247

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9060

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.9663

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.6990

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.9663

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9748

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1495

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7284

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.6766

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.7723

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.7780

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8154

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.7042

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7312

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9239

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.8835

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.8759

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.2175

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1369

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0231

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7518

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6684

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.9374

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.9374

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.0601

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.9374

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0418

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.0998

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2158

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.7918

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8498

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9358

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3420

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.9798

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0418

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.0998

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0418

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8418

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.8998

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1358

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.9138

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.0652

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1221

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.9138

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1420

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.1947

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.1025

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.2183

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1420
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.1947

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.9798

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.7918

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0446

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.7946

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1358

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.1889

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0418

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.0998

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6184

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0418

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.0998

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.8918

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9498

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.7946

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.7548

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0418

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.0998

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0418

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6184

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0446

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.2183

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.7946

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.7873

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9535

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7588

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.9771

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.7823

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9535

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7588

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7588

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.9771
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